RESOLUTION 03-17-01

APPROVAL FOR HARTSVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH THE ALLIGATOR FIRE DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the Alligator Fire Department and the Hartsville Fire Department have determined that it is in their mutual interest to establish a reciprocal mutual aid agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the mutual aid agreement will increase the availability o =f firefighting and other emergency resources in the event of natural disaster, disorder, special events, or other emergency situations.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that the Hartsville Fire Department entering into a mutual aid agreement with the Alligator Fire Department is hereby approved.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute all required documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, in meeting duly advertised and assembled the 14th day of March, 2017.

	Carl M. (Mel) Pennington IV, Mayor
ATTEST: Sherron L. Skipper, City Clerk	